1	State of Arkansas
2	88th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2011 HR 1016
4	
5	By: Representative Hopper
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	HONORING THE ALL 3 WARS VETERANS ASSOCIATION.
9	
10	
11	Subtitle
12	HONORING THE ALL 3 WARS VETERANS
13	ASSOCIATION.
14	
15	
16	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL
17	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
18	
19	WHEREAS, there are national monuments solemnizing the actions
20	and sacrifices of our nation's military forces during World War II, the
21	Korean War, and the Vietnam War; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, the military personnel who served our nation during WWII with
24	faith and devotion have earned, according to Tom Brokaw, the sobriquet "Our
25	Greatest Generation"; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, there are veterans of WWII who once again answered
28	the call to war and served with loyalty, valor, and honor during the Korean
29	War; and
30	
31	WHEREAS, there exists a small, generally unheralded, group of those
32	veteran patriots who, when called upon once again to serve our nation
33	during the Vietnam War, did so with great pride and distinction; and
34	
35	WHEREAS, of all the military personnel who served during WWII, there
36	remain less than seventy thousand (70,000) living veterans who saw active



.

```
1
     service through these three (3) wars; and
 2
           WHEREAS, there is a newly formed veterans organization dedicated to
 3
 4
     supporting the needs, morale, and recognition of patriot military
 5
     personnel who so long and faithfully served our nation; and
 6
 7
           WHEREAS, the House of Representatives of the Eighty-Eighth General
8
     Assembly honors the All 3 Wars Veterans Association,
9
10
     NOW THEREFORE,
11
     BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL
12
     ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
13
14
           THAT the House of Representatives acknowledges the many personal
15
     sacrifices and hardships of the men and women who served in all of the latter
     three (3) major conflicts of the 20<sup>th</sup> Century and recognizes and honors the
16
17
     All 3 Wars Veterans Association as a viable and patriotic veteran's
18
     organization worthy of public awareness and acclaim.
19
20
     BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption of this resolution, an appropriate
21
     copy shall be provided to the All 3 Wars Veterans Association by the Chief
22
     Clerk of the House of Representatives.
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
```